Martinez, Ruben

From:

City Web

Sent:

Friday, May 01, 2020 4:29 PM

To:

Public Comment; City_Council

Subject:

Public Comment for Meeting on May 4, 2020 about Agenda Item 1

Name

Nancy Foster

Email

Phone

Address

City

Pasadena

State

CA

Zip Code

91105

1

Meeting Date

May 4, 2020

Agenda Item Number

ii ivuilibei

Comments

I wish you would consider CLOSING the road to cars around the Rose Bowl. Create a lane for bikes and have people all go in one direction with room to spread out. People need a safe place to exercise. While there may be a few who push or cross the limits, MOST PEOPLE WANT TO DO IT RIGHT and stay safe. And they will. Thank you. (and honestly I don't know why that road isn't ALWAYS closed to cars)

I consent to have my comment read out loud during the meeting. Yes

IP Address

138.229.216.86

User-Agent

Google Chrome 81.0.4044.129 / OS X

(Browser/OS)

Referrer

https://www.cityofpasadena.net/city-clerk/public-comment/

Martinez, Ruben

From:

City Web

Sent:

Monday, May 04, 2020 12:16 AM

To:

Public Comment; City_Council

Subject:

Public Comment for Meeting on May 4, 2020 about Agenda Item Covid 19 City

Response Item 1:B

Name

Jeff Smith

Email

Phone

Address

City

Pasadena

State

CA

Zip Code

91103

Meeting Date

May 4, 2020

Agenda Item Number

Covid 19 City Response Item 1:B

Comments

I am concerned that we continue to keep our city's largest "FREE to AII" space closed. Living in the area. I made at least 10 trips down to the loop in the days before the city closed the area. I even saw the police cars observing the loop from Lot K. I observed safe distancing by almost every loop user as I was surprised with how well people were following and respecting the signs asking for people to safety space. So why did we close our FREE space and push people into the surrounding neighborhoods whereby now pedestrians weave out into traffic to avoid each other in a more confined area? Was it because the city wanted to set up and isolate the mobile homes in Lot K and a Testing Center near Brookside? With many parks around the country open (including Central Park in New York) for citizens to safety use, couldn't we consider a better solution that allows the city to facilitate the mobile homes/testing and the citizen to use our open space? I suggest we open Brookside to foot traffic similar to during tailgates, reopen the loop and move the mobile homes/testing down toward the aquatic center.

I consent to have my comment read out loud during the meeting. Yes

IP Address

138.229.220.225

User-Agent	Apple Safari 13.0.5 / OS X		
(Browser/OS)			
5 10 10 1000 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
Referrer	https://www.cityofpasadena.net/city-clerk/p	ublic-comment/	